
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 10830 10417 10243 10028 9889 9789 9670 9560 9494 9421 9388 9570 9927 10136 10117 10269 10788 11797 12525 13102 13479 13872 14161 14338 294,800
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 976

JMJGU1 689 664 653 639 630 624 616 609 605 600 598 610 632 646 644 654 687 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 16,082
JMJGU3 689 664 653 639 630 624 616 609 605 600 598 610 632 646 644 654 687 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 16,082
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 280 280 6,697
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 461 11,041
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 461 11,041
TBINU1 690 664 653 639 630 624 616 609 605 600 598 610 632 646 644 654 687 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,236
TBINU3 690 664 653 639 630 624 616 609 605 600 598 610 632 646 644 654 687 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,236
JMAHU1 690 664 653 639 630 624 616 609 605 600 598 610 632 646 644 654 687 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,237
JMAHU2 690 664 653 639 630 624 616 609 605 600 598 610 632 646 644 654 687 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,236
CBPSBK1A 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,291
CBPSBK1B 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,291
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 216 209 200 198 197 195 193 192 191 190 193 199 204 200 205 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,105
KLPPGT14 219 216 209 200 198 197 195 193 192 191 190 193 199 204 200 205 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,105
KLPPGT15 219 216 209 200 198 197 195 193 192 191 190 193 199 204 200 205 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,105
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT12 337 300 286 271 267 264 261 258 256 254 253 258 268 278 270 279 324 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,922
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 213 194 180 165 150 140 132 130 151 200 216 209 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,928
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 213 194 180 165 150 140 132 130 151 200 216 209 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,928
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 213 194 179 165 150 140 132 130 151 196 216 209 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,926
SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 201 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,261
SGB3GT32 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 201 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,260
SGB3GT33 (DF) 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 201 213 213 213 200 200 200 4,100
SKSPBK1 278 250 239 227 225 222 220 218 217 215 214 218 225 233 227 234 268 346 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,353
TJGSBK1A 340 298 282 265 261 258 254 251 250 248 245 252 263 273 264 274 324 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,804
TJGSBK1B 339 298 282 265 261 258 254 251 249 247 245 251 263 273 264 274 324 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,709
TJGSBK2A (DF) 324 283 268 251 247 244 240 237 235 233 231 237 249 259 250 260 310 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,540
TJGSBK2B (DF) 324 283 268 251 247 244 240 237 236 234 231 237 249 259 250 260 310 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,571
YPKA 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 564 564 564 564 564 564 564 564 564 564 13,221
YPGS 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 378 378 378 378 378 378 378 378 378 378 8,855
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 150 172 167 181 217 217 2,823
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 149 172 166 181 217 217 2,822
PAKABK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 115 115 116 123 123 1,738
PAKABK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 115 115 116 123 123 1,737
PAKABK2A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 115 115 116 123 123 1,737
PAKABK2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 115 116 123 123 1,679
PAKABK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 115 116 130 130 1,696
PAKABK3B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 115 116 129 129 1,694
SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 129 171 162 183 217 217 2,606
SGRIGT21 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 129 170 162 182 206 206 2,569
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 170 162 181 217 217 2,511
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 420
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 24 24 24 250
PDPSGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 85 84 715
PDPSGT2 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 85 84 505
PDPSGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 85 84 505
PDPSGT4 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 84 84 504
PTEKGT1A (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385
PTEKGT1B (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 1,863
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 100 100 100 100 1,142
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,046
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 950
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 798
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 362
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 251
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1071 1484 1658 1873 2012 2082 2156 2224 2266 2309 2330 2220 1974 1765 1860 1708 1189 1048 1006 911 907 918 947 920 31,724

TOTAL GEN 10739 10326 10152 9937 9798 9698 9579 9469 9403 9330 9297 9479 9836 10045 10026 10178 10697 11706 12434 13011 13388 13781 14070 14247 292,672

**SGB3 BLK ON TAAC TEST

12-Nov-12
Monday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14218 14007 13904 14051 14281 14511 14502 14504 14505 14470 14123 13624 13149 13022 13305 13682 13581 13481 13286 13075 12759 12563 12243 11944 294,800
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 976

JMJGU1 690 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,082
JMJGU3 690 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,082
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,697
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,041
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,041
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,236
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,236
JMAHU1 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,237
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,236
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 3,291
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 3,291
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,105
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,105
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,105
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 359 7,922
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,928
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,928
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,926
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 209 185 135 4,261
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 208 185 135 4,260
SGB3GT33 (DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 185 134 4,100
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 334 295 7,353
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,804
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,709
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 341 7,540
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 341 7,571
YPKA 564 564 564 564 564 564 564 564 564 564 564 564 564 564 564 564 564 564 564 564 564 564 564 564 13,221
YPGS 378 378 378 378 378 378 378 378 378 378 378 378 378 378 378 378 378 378 378 378 378 378 378 378 8,855
SGRIGT11 217 195 176 203 217 210 206 209 209 209 217 195 161 156 160 204 197 192 179 170 139 130 130 130 2,823
SGRIGT23 217 195 176 203 217 210 206 209 209 209 217 195 161 156 160 204 197 192 179 170 139 130 130 130 2,822
PAKABK1A 123 117 115 117 123 118 117 118 118 118 120 117 114 114 114 117 117 116 115 115 113 108 105 100 1,738
PAKABK1B 123 117 115 117 123 117 117 118 118 118 120 116 114 114 114 117 117 116 115 115 113 108 105 100 1,737
PAKABK2A 123 117 115 117 123 117 117 118 118 118 120 116 114 114 114 117 117 116 115 115 113 108 105 100 1,737
PAKABK2B 123 117 115 117 123 117 117 117 118 118 119 116 114 114 114 117 117 116 115 115 113 108 105 100 1,679
PAKABK3A 130 117 116 117 129 118 117 118 118 118 120 117 115 114 114 117 117 117 116 115 113 108 105 100 1,696
PAKABK3B 129 117 116 117 129 118 117 118 118 118 120 117 115 114 114 117 117 116 116 115 113 108 105 100 1,694
SGRIGT13 217 195 178 205 217 210 206 209 209 209 217 195 149 139 148 206 199 192 179 167 107 90 0 0 2,606
SGRIGT21 (DF) 206 195 177 205 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 195 149 139 148 204 199 192 179 167 106 90 0 0 2,569
SGRIGT22 217 195 176 203 217 210 206 209 209 209 217 195 149 139 148 204 199 192 179 167 106 0 0 0 2,511
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
KLPPGT12 24 24 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 23 23 23 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250
PDPSGT1 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 715
PDPSGT2 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 505
PDPSGT3 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 505
PDPSGT4 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 504
PTEKGT1A (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385
PTEKGT1B (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 73 60 100 100 100 100 92 60 60 60 60 60 1,863
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 72 0 100 100 100 100 92 60 0 0 0 0 1,142
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 91 0 0 0 0 0 1,046
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 950
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 70 63 63 65 45 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 798
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 70 62 62 65 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 362
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 251
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 10 10 10 35 60 65 70 65 65 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 990 1033 986 989 993 955 900 962 961 1002 1001 965 1240 1267 1192 915 909 943 1038 915 1131 1110 1007 1206 31,724

TOTAL GEN 14135 13924 13821 13968 14198 14428 14419 14421 14422 14387 14040 13541 13066 12939 13214 13591 13490 13390 13195 12984 12668 12472 12152 11853 292,672

**SGB3 BLK ON TAAC TEST




